
C C F B 	
   S u d 	
  
Adresse	
  :	
  19	
  rue	
  du	
  Cancel	
  13100	
  Aix	
  en	
  Provence	
  	
  

Tel	
  :	
  04	
  42	
  21	
  29	
  55	
  

Président	
  :	
  Olivier	
  Van	
  de	
  Winkel	
  
Tel	
  :	
  06	
  88	
  95	
  53	
  13	
  
Mail	
  :	
  marseille@ccI-­‐francesud.org	
  

Vice-­‐président	
  :	
  Nicolas	
  Detry	
  
Tel	
  :	
  04	
  72	
  29	
  13	
  72	
  
Mail	
  :	
  	
  nicolas.detry@gmail.com	
  

Administrateur	
  :	
  	
  Bruno	
  Lazzarini	
  
Tel	
  :	
  06	
  82	
  84	
  51	
  78	
  
Mail	
  :	
  bl@blupixel.fr	
  

Administrateur	
  :	
  	
  Caroline	
  Mansart	
  
Tel	
  :	
  06	
  10	
  05	
  08	
  18	
  
Mail	
  :	
  mansartcaroline@yahoo.fr	
  

Trésorier	
  général	
  :	
  Caroline	
  Mansart	
  
Tel	
  :	
  06	
  10	
  05	
  08	
  18	
  
Mail	
  :	
  mansartcaroline@yahoo.fr	
  	
  



C C F B 	
  M a r s e i l l e 	
  
Adresse	
  :	
  19	
  rue	
  du	
  Cancel	
  13100	
  Aix	
  en	
  Provence	
  	
  

Tel	
  :	
  04	
  42	
  21	
  29	
  55	
  

Président	
  :	
  Olivier	
  Van	
  de	
  Winkel	
  
Tel	
  :	
  06	
  88	
  95	
  53	
  13	
  
Mail	
  :	
  marseille@ccI-­‐francesud.org	
  

Vice-­‐président	
  :	
  Nicolas	
  Detry	
  
Tel	
  :	
  04	
  72	
  29	
  13	
  72	
  
Mail	
  :	
  	
  nicolas.detry@gmail.com	
  

Vice-­‐président	
  :	
  Pierre	
  Monnier	
  
Tel	
  :	
  06	
  10	
  13	
  03	
  02	
  
Mail	
  :	
  sudqualite@wanadoo.fr	
  

Vice-­‐présidente	
  :	
  	
  Loes	
  Van	
  Mechelen	
  
Tel	
  :	
  06	
  68	
  23	
  86	
  78	
  
Mail	
  :	
  lvm@strategie-­‐communicaYon.eu	
  

Vice-­‐président	
  :	
  Stéphane	
  MichoZe	
  
Tel	
  :	
  06	
  12	
  03	
  52	
  65	
  
Mail	
  :	
  	
  stephane.michoZe@gmail.com	
  

Trésorier	
  général	
  :	
  Georges	
  Porchet	
  
Tel	
  :	
  06	
  17	
  12	
  33	
  93	
  
Mail	
  :	
  porchetgede@aol.com	
  


